Commission on State Mandates

Original List Date: 11/2/2010

Last Updated: 6/24/2011 . .
List Print Date: 06/27/2011 Mailing List
Claim Number: 02-TC-10and02-TC-51

Issue: California Public Records Act

TO ALL PARTIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party or person
on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing
list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested
party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written
material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal.
Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2))

Ms. Evelyn Tseng Tel: (949)644-3127

City of Newport Beach Email etseng@newportbeachca.gov
3300 Newport Blvd.

P. O. Box 1768 Fax: (949)644-3339

Newport Beach, CA 92659-1768

Mr. Jay Lal Tel: (916) 324-0256
State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Accounting & Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)323-6527
Sacramento, CA 95816

Email JLal@sco.ca.gov

Ms. Beverly Markwardt Tel: (951) 955-3886

Riverside County Auditor Controller's Office Email bmarkwar@co.riverside.ca.us
P.O. Box 1326

4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor Fax: (951)955-0100

Riverside, CA 92502

Mr. Jeff Carosone Tel: (916)445-8913

Department of Finance (A-15) Emalil jeff.carosone@dof.ca.gov

915 L Street, 8th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:

Mr. David Cichella Tel: (209) 834-0556

California School Management Group Email dcichella@csmcentral.com

3130-C Inland Empire Blvd.

Ontario, CA 91764 Fax:  (209)834-0087

Mr. Wayne Shimabukuro Tel: (909) 386-8850

County of San Bernardino Email wayne.shimabukuro@atc.sbcounty.gov

Auditor/Controller-Recorder-Treasurer-Tax Collector
222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor Fax: (909) 386-8830
San Bernardino, California 92415-0018
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Ms. Carla Shelton Tel: (916) 445-8913
Department of Finance Email  carla.shelton@doj.ca.gov
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:
Ms. Juliana F. Gmur Tel: (916)471-5513
MAXIMUS Email julianagmur@msn.com
2380 Houston Ave
Clovis, CA 93611 Fax: (916) 366-4838
Mr. Mike Brown Tel: (916)669-5116
School Innovations & Advocacy Email mikeb@sia-us.com
11130 Sun Center Drive, Suite 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Fax: (888)487-6441
Mr. Nicolas Schweizer Tel: (916) 445-0328
Department of Finance (A-15) Email nicolas.schweizer@dof.ca.gov
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor Fax:  (916)323-9530
Sacramento, CA 95814
Ms. Yazmin Meza Tel: (916) 445-0328
Department of Finance Email Yazmin.meza@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:
Ms. Marianne O'Malley Tel: (916) 319-8315
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email marianne.O'malley@lao.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:  (916)324-4281
Ms. Angie Teng Tel: (916)323-0706
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email ateng@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816
Ms. Socorro Aquino Tel: (916) 322-7522
State Controller's Office Email SAqUINO@sc0.ca.gov
Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816
Mr. Patrick Day Tel: (408)535-6572
San Jose Unified School District Email patrick_day@sjusd.org
855 Lenzen Avenue B
San Jose, CA 95126-2736 Fax:  (408)535-6692
Mr. J. Bradley Burgess Tel: (916)595-2646
MGT of America Email  Bburgess@mgtamer.com
895 La Sierra Drive c

ax:

Sacramento, CA 95864
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Mr. Thomas Todd Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email thomas.todd@dof.ca.gov
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95814
Ms. Kimberley Nguyen Tel: (916)471-5516
MAXIMUS Email kimberleynguyen@maximus.com
3130 Kilgore Road, Suite 400
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Fax: (916) 366-4838
Mr. Chris Yatooma Tel: (916) 324-2564
California Community Colleges Email cyatooma@cceco.edu
Chancellor's Office (G-01)
1102 Q Street Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95814-6511
Mr. Andy Nichols Tel: (916) 455-3939
Nichols Consulting Email andy@nichols-consulting.com
1857 44th Street
Sacramento, CA 95819 Fax: (916) 739-8712
Mr. Paul Steenhausen Tel: (916) 319-8324
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email Paul.Steenhausen@Ilao.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)324-4281
Mr. Steve Shields Tel: (916) 454-7310
Shields Consulting Group, Inc. Email steve@shieldscg.com
1536 36th Street
Sacramento, CA 95816 Fax:  (916)454-7312
Ms. Hasmik Yaghobyan Tel: (213)893-0792
County of Los Angeles Email hyaghobyan@auditor.lacounty.gov
Auditor-Controller's Office
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603 Fax:  (213)617-8106
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Ms. Annette Chinn Tel: (916)939-7901
Cost Recovery Systems, Inc. Email achinncrs@aol.com
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294
Folsom, CA 95630 Fax: (916)939-7801
Ms. Susan Geanacou Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email  susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, Suite 1280
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916) 449-5252
Mr. Edward Jewik Tel: (213)974-8564
Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office Email ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603
Fax: (213)617-8106

Los Angeles, CA 90012
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Ms. Harmeet Barkschat Tel: (916) 727-1350
Mandate Resource Services, LLC Email harmeet@calsdrc.com
5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307
Sacramento, CA 95842 Fax:  (916)727-1734
Ms. Cheryl Miller Tel: (626)484-0660
CLM Financial Consultants, Inc. Email
1241 North Fairvale Avenue
Covina, CA 91722 Fax: (626)332-4886
Ms. Jolene Tollenaar Tel: (916)443-9136
MGT of America ) Email jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Mr. David Wellhouse Tel: (916) 368-9244
David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc. Email dwa-david@surewest.net
9175 Kiefer Blvd, Suite 121
Sacramento, CA 95826 Fax: (916)368-5723
Mr. Joe Rombold Tel: (916)669-5116
School Innovations & Advocacy Email joer@sia-us.com
11130 Sun Center Drive, Suite 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Fax:  (888)487-6441
Mr. Allan Burdick Tel: (916)443-9236
CSAC-SB 90 Service Email allan_burdick@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax:  (916)443-1766
Ms. Juliana Morozumi Tel: (916)445-0328
Department of Finance (A'15) Email juliana.morozumi@dof.ca.gov
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mr. Michael H. Fine Tel: (951)778-7135
Riverside Unified School District Email mfine@rusd.k12.ca.us
Business Services & Government Relations
3380 Fourteenth Street Fax: (951)778-5668
Riverside, CA 92501
Ms. Carol Bingham Tel: (916) 324-4728
C.alifornia .I:)epa.rt.m.ent of Education (E-08) Email chingham@cde.ca.gov
Fiscal Policy Division
1430 N Street, Suite 5602 Fax:  (916)319-0116
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mr. David E. Scribner Tel: (916)852-8970
Max8550 Email  dscribner@max8550.com
2200 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 240

Fax: (916)852-8978

Gold River, California 95670
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Ms. Jill Kanemasu Tel: (916) 322-9891
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816
Mr. Robert Miyashiro Tel: (916)446-7517
Education Mandated Cost Network Email robertm@sscal.com
1121 L Street, Suite 1060
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)446-2011
Mr. Arthur Palkowitz Tel: (619)232-3122
Stutz Artiano Shinoff & Holtz Email apalkowitz@stutzartiano.com
2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92106 Fax: (619)232-3264
Mr. Ed Hanson Tel: (916) 445-0328
Department of Finance (A-15) Email ed.hanson@dof.ca.gov
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mr. Michael Johnston Tel: (559)327-9000
Clovis Unified School District Email michaeljohnston@clovisusd.k12.ca.us
1450 Herndon Ave
Clovis, CA 93611-0599 Fax:  (559)327-9129
Mr. Noel Doran Tel: (661)267-5108
City of Palmdale ) Email ndoran@cityofpalmdale.org
City Attorney's Office
38300 Sierra Highway Fax:  (661)267-5178
Palmdale, CA 93550
Ms. Andra Donovan Tel: (619) 725-5630
San Diego Unified School District Email adonovan@sandi.net
Legal Services Office
4100 Normal Street, Room 2148 Fax:
San Diego, CA 92103
Mr. Keith B. Petersen Tel: (916)419-7093
SixTen & Associates Email kbpsixten@aol.com
SixTen and Associates
P.O. Box 340430 Fax: (916)263-9701
Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
Ms. Sandy Reynolds Tel: (951)303-3034
Reynolds Consulting Group, Inc. Email  sandrareynolds_30@msn.com
P.O. Box 894059
Temecula, CA 92589 Fax: (951)303-6607
Ms. Anita Worlow Tel: (916)972-1666
AK & Company Email  akcompany@um.att.com
3531 Kersey Lane .

ax:
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Sacramento, CA 95864

Mr. Jim Spano Tel: (916) 323-5849
State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax: (916)327-0832
Sacramento, CA 95816

Email jspano@sco.ca.gov

Mr. Jim Soland Tel: (916) 319-8310
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email jim.soland@lao.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)324-4281

Ms. Donna Ferebee Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email  donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 11th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)323-9584

Mr. Steve Bruckman Tel: (916) 323-7007
California Community Colleges Email sbruckman@cccco.edu
Chancellor's Office (G-01)

1102 Q Street Fax: (916)322-4783
Sacramento, CA 95814-6511

Ms. Beth Hunter Tel: (866)481-2621
Centratpn, Inc. ) Email bhunter@centration.com
8570 Utica Avenue, Suite 100

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Fax: (866)481-2682

Mr. Leonard Kaye Tel: (213)974-9791

Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office Email lkaye@auditor.lacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603

Los Angeles, CA 90012 Fax:  (213)617-8106
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

980 NINTH STREET, SUITE 300
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
PHONE: (916) 323-3562

FAX: (916) 445-0278

E-mail: csminfo@csm.ca.gov

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the County of Solano and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the
within action. My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento,
California 95814.

- On June 27, 2011, I served the following:

County Claimant Parameters and Guidelines

California Public Records Act, 02-TC-10 and 02-TC-51

Government Code Section 6252, et al.

Los Angeles County and Riverside Unified School District, Claimants

by placing it in a sealed envelopé and sending it via U.S. Mail addressed to:

Ms. Cheryl Miller

CLM Financial Consultants, Inc
1241 North Fairvale Avenue
Covina, CA 91722,

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on June 27, 2011 at Sacramento,
California.

alchik




